# OP \$40.00 860536(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.K.'S SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.		05/01/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEVO, INC.	
Street Address:	301 SE 4TH STREET	
City:	BOYNTON BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86053663	CK'S LOCKSHOP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5614041104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-693-3221

**Email:** jwasch@waschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph C. Wasch

Address Line 1: 2500 North Military Trail

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IE OF SUBMITTER: Joseph C. Wasch	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph C Wasch/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USPTO TM App #86053663\_CK's Lockshop\_TM Assignment\_5-1-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0717

900288685

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of May 1, 2014, is between C.K.'S SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") and STEVO, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns that certain trademark under the name "CK'S LOCKSHOP" applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 86-053,663 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept and hereinafter own all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Accordingly, the parties agree as follows:

- (1) Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including, without limitation: (i) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the pending application for registration for the Trademark throughout the world; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- (2) Further Actions. Assignor shall execute all documents and take all other actions necessary or reasonably requested by Assignor to assign all the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- (3) Governing Law. This Agreement is to be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Florida, without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- (4) **Execution.** This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, including fax or electronic images, each of which is an original, and all of which constitute only one agreement between the parties.

To evidence the parties' agreement to this Assignment, they have executed and delivered it as of the date set forth in the preamble.

ASSIGNOR:

C.K.'S SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.

Francis B. Volpe, President

**ASSIGNEE:** 

STEVO, INC.

Robert Stephens, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 05/08/2014